
General $1,347,979

Capital Outlay $1,284,348

Special Education $527,810

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $1.470

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.668

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,118,969

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,118,969Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $371,986,515

Owner Occupied $105,046,169

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $33,383,894

Total $510,416,578

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

16.1

22.9%

46.1

$48,202Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 351.708

9-12 145.006

366.118

154.251

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 542.893 567.626

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 571

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 35

District Dropout Rate 0.4%

% Special Needs Students* 10.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 17.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.5%

30

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 307

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 524

Educational Funds $10,646

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 514.40

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

18

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.1

22.1

20.2

22.2

21.6

62

2021-2022 Profile of Parkston School District 33-3

Home County: Hutchinson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 46.179 47.257

102C S Chapman Dr, Parkston, SD  57366

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $62,332

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,731,830

PK Instruction $32,838

Adult Instruction $0

$760,995

$10,237

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $299,853

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,501,398

County $20,777

State $2,385,648

Federal $477,498

Total $4,385,321

$888,078

$0

$0

$232,133

$820,006

$0

$0

$164,642

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,120,211 $984,648

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$67,394

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$325,920

$529,041

$251,246

$822

$26,596

$2,991

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$55,537

$107,046

$48,246

$1,049

$0

$0

$0

$43,386

$151,653

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$129,643 $7,058 $0

$0 $300,068 $0

$465,622 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,466,224

$66,926

$0

$177,221

$346,994

$86,711

$0

$105,164

$971

$114,560

$3,630

$0

$0

$130,862

$784,912

$27,142

$0

$61,152

$145,758

$38,760

$0

$41,198

$78

$50,719

$496

$0

$0

$17,110

$193,022

$10,237

$0

$193,099

$67,845

$2,117

$32,925

$213,571

$237,933

$4,273

$0

$0

$0

$123,908

$200,319

$2,011

$0

$28,091

$8,904

$7,872

$0

$52,856

$13,313

$139,618

$27

$0

$0

$72,054

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$267,144

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$11,191

$0

$0

$0

$0

$10,777

$1,242

$0

$52,833

$0

$4,247

$0

$0

$0

$264

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Parkston School District 33-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$385,961 $312,596

$4,766,814 $543,903 $927,572Total Expenditures

$3,499,262 $1,167,325 $1,078,929 $525,066 $278,335 $69,362


