as of 12/27/2022

# 2021-2022 Profile of Parkston School District 33-3

102C S Chapman Dr, Parkston, SD 57366

Home County: Hutchinson Area in Square Miles: 307

Str	ıdı	nt	· D	ata

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	571
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	524
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	514.40
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	35
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	62
% Special Needs Students*	10.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	17.0%
District Dropout Rate	0.4%
District Attendance Rate	95.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.4
Number of Graduates	30

<sup>\*</sup> Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

### **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$48,202
Avg Years of Experience	16.1
% with Advanced Degrees	22.9%
Certified Instructional Staff	46.1
Classroom Staff	0.0

### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	20.2
Math	22.1
Reading	21.1
Science	22.2
Composite Score	21.6
Number Tested	18

<sup>\*</sup>No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$62,332

#### **Enrollment Data**

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	46.179	47.257
KG-8	351.708	366.118
9-12	145.006	154.251
Total	542.893	567.626

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$10,646

### **State Aid Funding**

<b>Total State Aid</b>	\$2,118,969
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$2,118,969

<sup>\*</sup> Represents approved amount paid to district.

# 2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$510,416,578
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$33,383,894
Owner Occupied	\$105,046,169
Agricultural	\$371,986,515

### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$1,347,979
Capital Outlay	\$1,284,348
Special Education	\$527,810
Impact Aid	

# 2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$1.470
Capital Outlay	\$1.668
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

<sup>\*</sup> Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

### **Revenue by Fund**

### Other Fund Data

				ĺ		
	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>			Revenue
Local	\$1,501,398	\$888,078	\$820,006		Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$20,777	\$0	\$0		<b>Bond Redemption</b>	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$2,385,648	\$0	\$0		Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$477,498	\$232,133	\$164,642		Food Service	Food Service \$385,961
Total	\$4,385,321	\$1,120,211	\$984,648		Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$43,386

### **Expenditure by Fund**

_					
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
K-12 Instruction	\$2,731,830	\$151,653	\$760,995		
PK Instruction	\$32,838	\$0	\$10,237		
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Student/Staff Services	\$325,920	\$26,596	\$107,046		
Administration Services	\$529,041	\$2,991	\$48,246		
Fiscal Services	\$129,643	\$7,058	\$0		
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$300,068	\$0		
Operation/Maint. Services	\$465,622	\$0	\$0		
Transportation Services	\$251,246	\$0	\$1,049		
Other Support Services	\$822	\$0	\$0		
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Co-Curricular	\$299,853	\$55,537	\$0		
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$4,766,814	\$543,903	\$927,572		

## **Expenditure by Object Categories\***

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,466,224	\$784,912	\$193,022	\$200,319	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$66,926	\$27,142	\$10,237	\$2,011	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$177,221	\$61,152	\$193,099	\$28,091	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$346,994	\$145,758	\$67,845	\$8,904	\$0	\$10,777
Fiscal Services	\$86,711	\$38,760	\$2,117	\$7,872	\$0	\$1,242
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$32,925	\$0	\$267,144	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$105,164	\$41,198	\$213,571	\$52,856	\$0	\$52,833
Transportation Services	\$971	\$78	\$237,933	\$13,313	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$114,560	\$50,719	\$4,273	\$139,618	\$0	\$4,247
Community Services	\$3,630	\$496	\$0	\$27	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$130,862	\$17,110	\$123,908	\$72,054	\$11,191	\$264
Total Expenditures	\$3,499,262	\$1,167,325	\$1,078,929	\$525,066	\$278,335	\$69,362

<sup>\*</sup>Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.